

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0916 Version: 3 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/15/2022 In control: Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council

On agenda: 12/6/2022 Final action: 12/6/2022

Title: Subject: Measure AA - Children's Initiative Of 2018 Implementation Partners

From: Office Of The City Administrator

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Approving The Children's Initiative Citizens' Oversight Commission Final Selection For The Children's Initiative Of 2018 (Measure AA) Implementation Partners: First 5 Alameda County For The Early Education Fund And Oakland Promise For The

Oakland Promise Fund; And

(2) Authorizing Agreements For Five-Year Terms With First 5 Alameda County In The Amount Of Twenty-Three Million One Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Four Hundred And Twenty-Eight Dollars (\$23,181,428) To Implement The Early Education Program And With Oakland Promise In The Amount Of Eleven Million Five Hundred Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred And Fourteen Dollars (\$11,590,714) To Implement The Oakland Promise Program; And

(3) Authorizing The City Administrator To Amend The Above Agreements To Increase The Amounts, Proportional To Appropriated Revenue, And To Extend The Agreements For Additional Terms Of Up To Five Years, Pursuant To Measure AA

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: Attachments:

1. View Report, 2. View Attachment B, 3. View Attachment A, 4. View Legislation, 5. View

Supplemental Report With Attachment 12/1/2022, 6. 89517 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2022	3	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	Adopted	Pass
11/28/2022	1	*Special Life Enrichment Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
11/17/2022	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Measure AA - Children's Initiative Of 2018 Implementation Partners

From: Office Of The City Administrator

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Approving The Children's Initiative Citizens' Oversight Commission Final Selection For The Children's Initiative Of 2018 (Measure AA) Implementation Partners: First 5 Alameda County For The Early Education Fund And Oakland Promise For The Oakland Promise Fund; And

(2) Authorizing Agreements For Five-Year Terms With First 5 Alameda County In The Amount Of Twenty-Three Million One Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Four Hundred And Twenty-Eight Dollars (\$23,181,428) To Implement The Early Education Program And With Oakland Promise In The Amount Of Eleven Million Five Hundred Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred And Fourteen Dollars (\$11,590,714) To Implement The Oakland Promise Program; And

File	#:	22-	-0916	3. V	er/	sion	: 3
------	----	-----	-------	------	-----	------	-----

(3) Authorizing The City Administrator To Amend The Above Agreements To Increase The Amounts, Proportional To Appropriated Revenue, And To Extend The Agreements For Additional Terms Of Up To Five Years, Pursuant To Measure AA